Philip Livestock Auction

Market Report

Tuesday, March 17, 2020

Real lite run of all classes of livestock. Weigh-up cattle are ready to be higher.
Good action on the horses and a really nice set of Red Angus Bulls on the Nelson
Red Angus from Benson, MN. Next week Special Feeder Cattle Sale featuring BV
Heifers, Bred Cattle, and Weigh-ups, along with the Slovek Ranch Angus & Angus

Plus Genetic Bull Sale.

NELSON RED ANGUS

WEIGH-UPS:

MED FLESH COWS

FLESHY COWS

THIN & FULL COWS

BULLS

HEIFERETTES & COWETTES

HORSES:

GLEN DAVID HOSTUTLER , MIDLAND
COLBY DYER, ELM SPRINGS

KIETH HARRY , MIDLAND

DAVE CALHOON , MIDLAND
ROBERT SINCLAIR , PRESHO
KARRELS CATTLE CO LLC, BROADUS

34 BULLS AVG. $2153

58.00 - 65.00 (no test on the top)
not enough for a test

52.00 - 60.00

80.00 - 88.00

70.00 - 83.00

1 BUCKSKIN 16 yr old SHRS 1540
1 BAY SHRS 1375
1 BAY 9 yr old SHRS 1575
1 DUNN LHRS 1210
1 SORREL LHRS 1140

1 SORREL STUD 1130

4900,00
1800,00
1300,00
925,00
575,00
500,00
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