# Philip Livestock Auction Market Report Tuesday, March 17, 2020

Real lite run of all classes of livestock. Weigh-up cattle are ready to be higher. Good action on the horses and a really nice set of Red Angus Bulls on the Nelson Red Angus from Benson, MN. Next week Special Feeder Cattle Sale featuring BV Heifers, Bred Cattle, and Weigh-ups, along with the Slovek Ranch Angus & Angus Plus Genetic Bull Sale.

### NELSON RED ANGUS

## 34 BULLS AVG. \$2153

#### WEIGH-UPS:

MED FLESH COWS	58.00 - 65.00 (no test on the top)		
FLESHY COWS	not enough for a test		
THIN & FULL COWS	52.00 - 60.00		
BULLS	80.00 - 88.00		
HEIFERETTES & COWETTES	70.00 - 83.00		

#### HORSES:

GLEN DAVID HOSTUTLER , MIDLAND	1 BUCKSKIN 16 yr old SHRS	1540	4900,00
COLBY DYER , ELM SPRINGS	1 BAY SHRS	1375	1800,00
KIETH HARRY , MIDLAND	1 BAY 9 yr old SHRS	1575	1300,00
DAVE CALHOON , MIDLAND	1 DUNN LHRS	1210	925,00
ROBERT SINCLAIR , PRESHO	1 SORREL LHRS	1140	575,00
KARRELS CATTLE CO LLC , BROADUS	1 SORREL STUD	1130	500,00